Deon Gericke

Subject: Unopposed Motions Court Before the Honourabie Justice Maubane Al : 31 May 2022
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: Tue 2022/05/31 13:00

End: Tue 2022/05/31 16:30

Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: (none)

Organizer: Rose Selepe

Dear Legal Practitioners

Directives for Unopposed Motions 21 May 2022 & 02 June 2022 Before the Honourable Justice Maubane AJ.

1. Unopposed motions applications befcre the Honourable Justice Maubane AJ will be conducted virtualiy, MS Teams.
Link attached below.

2. Kindly ensure that ali the relevant documents are uploaded on caselines, Including the practice note, notice of set-
down, proof of service, draft order and the compliance affidavits by no later than Sunday, 29 May 2022 at 16h00

failing which may result to the removal of the matter.

3. The draft order reflecting all tha reievant information i.e. the name of the Judge and the date of the hearing must be
emailed to RSelepe@judiciary.org.za.

4. In the event that the Judge grants an amended draft order, same must be uploaded immediately under a separate
section on caselines named “amended draft order” in word format.

5. Please ensure that the case number on the draft order and its content are correct.

6. Removals should be communicated by email to RSelepe@judiciary.org.za.

7. Parties appearing in person or counsel, without access fo the electronic platform, kindly attend to court 6G or 6F for
assistance.

Regards,

Rose Selepe




Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app
Click hare “¢ ioin the megting

Learn Mors | Meating opticns

Disclaimay

Taz informaticn contained in this communicaticn from the sender is confidential. It fs intended sclely for use by the recipient and
ahors autharized te receive it If you are not th= recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking

actior in relation of the contarts of this i:formation is strictly prohibited and may be unlawéul.

This email hes b2en scanned for virus . ard malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimacast Ltd, an innovator in
Sofivare as a S2rvice (Saas) for businzss. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;

Scourity, archiving and compliars.. Fo find cut voro Click Here.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

(UNCPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

31 MAY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUBANE Al

51. SAVYON BUILDING LTD VS TCR PROIJECTS LTD+1 4912/22
52. U AGOUWS Vs L J VISSER 45915/20
53. ABSATRUSTLTD VS RAF 622/22
54, JOFANI ACOUNTING VS CITY OF TSHWANE 32757/18
55. CCRONIE VS C2 CONSULTING LTD 15419/22
|
56. G W MHLONGO Vs RAF 52085/18
|
I
d
57. DEPT OF AGRICULTURE VS SNOWY OWL PROPERTIES+2 43196/21 |

58. FNB BANK LTD VS LINGA’S ENTERTAINMENT 50164/21




56,

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

| E MODIKA

EDUARDO CONSTRUCTION

M K WILSON

STD BANK LTD

ESTATE OF M A MENYUKU

STD BANK LTD

MULTIFLAT STELLENBERG

B MEINTIIES

ABSA TRUST LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA TRUST

NEDBANK LTD

VARIFLAT-NEWPORT

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A

VS

VS

MIN OF POLICE

KOAA HOLDINGS+1

M ] SEAKEMELA

EGYPTIAN GALLERY+1

S MOTI!

N NETSHIVHUNGULULU

R P MUSIA+1

CiTY OF TSHWANE

Z E MADLALA

RAF

M HLOPHE+1

ATMOFZOA+1

3361/21

15427/22

59214/21

64017/21

24026/21

61987/21

4432/22

64227/20

59650/21

58247/21

52062/21

1707/22

4434/22




72. STD BANK LTD VA T M MAZABANE 13196/20

73. STD BANK LTD VS 55 MATADIN+1 20856/20
74. U A GOUWS VS S VAN WYK 40651/21
75. STD BANK LTD VS CROBBERTZE 78302/19

76. EX PARTE: R HOLLANDER 265/22




