Deon Gericke

Subject: Location:		Unopposed Motions Court Before the Honourable Justice Maubane AJ: 31 May 2022 Microsoft Teams Meeting					
Start: End: Show Time As:		Tue 2022/05/31 10:00 Tue 2022/05/31 16:30 Tentative					
Recurrence:		(none)					
Orgai	nizer:	Rose Selepe					
Dear I	Legal Practitioners						
Direct	ives for Unopposed Motions	31 May 2022 & 02 June 2022 Before the Honourable Justice Maubane AJ.					
1.	 Unopposed motions applications before the Honourable Justice Maubane AJ will be conducted virtually, MS Teams. Link attached below. 						
2.		elevant documents are uploaded on caselines, Including the practice note, notice of set- off order and the compliance affidavits by no later than Sunday, 29 May 2022 at 16h00 the removal of the matter.					
3.	The draft order reflecting a emailed to RSelepe@judic	Ill the relevant information i.e. the name of the Judge and the date of the hearing must be liary.org.za.					
4.	In the event that the Judge section on caselines name	grants an amended draft order, same must be uploaded immediately under a separate d "amended draft order" in word format.					
5.	Please ensure that the case	e number on the draft order and its content are correct.					
6.	Removals should be comm	unicated by email to RSelepe@judiciary.org.za.					
7	Parties appearing in person assistance.	or counsel, without access to the electronic platform, kindly attend to court 6G or 6F for					
	Regards,						
	Rose Selepe						

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This small has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

31 MAY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUBANE AJ

51. SAVYON BUILDING LTD	VS	TCR PROJECTS LTD+1	4912/22
52. U A GOUWS	VS	L J VISSER	45916/20
53. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	622/22
54. JOFANI ACOUNTING	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	32757/18
55. C CRONJE	VS	C2 CONSULTING LTD	15419/22
56. G W MHLONGO	VS	RAF	52089/18
57. DEPT OF AGRICULTURE	VS	SNOWY OWL PROPERTIES+2	43196/21
58. FNB BANK LTD	VS	LINGA'S ENTERTAINMENT	50164/21

59. I E MODIKA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	3361/21
60. EDUARDO CONSTRUCTION	VS	KOAA HOLDINGS+1	15427/22
61. M K WILSON	VS	M J SEAKEMELA	59214/21
62. STD BANK LTD	VS	EGYPTIAN GALLERY+1	64017/21
63. ESTATE OF M A MENYUKU	VS	S MOTI	24026/21
64. STD BANK LTD	VS	N NETSHIVHUNGULULU	61987/21
65. MULTIFLAT STELLENBERG	VS	R P MUSIA+1	4432/22
66. B MEINTJIES	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	64227/20
67. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	59650/21
68. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	Z E MADLALA	58247/21
69. ABSA TRUST	VS	RAF	52062/21
70. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M HLOPHE+1	1707/22
71. VARIFLAT-NEWPORT	VS	A T MOFZOA+1	4434/22

72. STD BANK LTD	VS	T M MAZABANE	13196/20
73. STD BANK LTD	VS	S S MATADIN+1	20856/20
74. U A GOUWS	VS	S VAN WYK	40651/21
75. STD BANK LTD	VS	C ROBBERTZE	78302/19
76. EX PARTE: R HOLLANDER			265/22